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2022 International Conference of Medical Education
2022 FEPEREKABREEHE RN E

HER : 2022 & 1 B 15 BH(’X) 08:25-16:00

L . E

Time
08:25-08:30

Session 1
08:30-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:40

09:40-09:50
09:50-10:20

10:20-10:30
10:30-10:45

Session 2
10:45-11:15

11:15-11:25
11:25-11:55

11:55-12:00

REBERMAKXIE2E 525

Topic Speaker Moderator

Opening Superintendent
Prof. Chen, Shih-Ann
[RiEZ bR
EPRERER

Development and Evaluation of Medical Education in the Post-Pandemic

Implementation of CBME and the Prof. Eric Holmboe  Prof. Huang, Jin-Long

national experience of ACGME Yale University/ =eEIE
&8 CBME ] ACGME BY% B &8 B USA =R EE

Discussion

Burnout solution for residents and Prof. Hedy S Wald
Brown University/

USA

Prof. Chen , Chen-Huan
FEERE
LRGN 1

institute: 7Cs (culture and curriculum
for collaborative care. caring and
competence in the clinical environment)

B ¥ P BE AT B B R M AB RO FEIB MR T3
% 1 7Cs ( B FIRENSUENEREE, B IRIR
1B P RIBARANBES )

Discussion

Update of medical education

Prof. Ni, Yen-Hsuan Prof. Lin, Chyi-Her

BEHE) RETZRR MEFIERED
HMUSERBEER HRANBFREEENRER
Discussion
Break

Facing the changing world with innovation

Plan B is NOT innovation: Innovation in  Prof. Dr. Hsieh, Tsu-Yi
medical education research and Lambert Schuwirth, B4 FF
development Flinders University/ Zdh22R44520%
HHETEISFEIRT | BEHBEHEMRMEIFT Australia

Discussion

Dr. Hsieh, Tsu-Yi
HHEEEE

SEPERAER

High-fidelity simulation to immersive Prof. Yang, Ying-Ying
S a1

SIEERRAER

simulation in competence training and
assessment

SR EEMR AR/VR JLRIVERAVERR
RAEAIREATE

Discussion



Time
12:00-13:00

Session 3
13:00-13:30

13:30-13:40

13:40-14:10

14:10-14:20

14:20-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:10
15:10-15:40

15:40-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00

Topic
Lunch

Speaker

Moderator

Mental adjustment and stress reduction in the post-pandemic Era

Virtue medical ethics
=ITEEmE

Discussion

Update of teaching technique
A BRI

Discussion

Continuous organizational change for
burnout: view from occupational
medicine
EEKBEMERBEZHENTES | Bl
BEEITIA

Discussion

Break

Integrated inter-profession education as

a solution of workplace burnout

oM BRERENEUE TIFRIS

Discussion
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Closing

FESFEFUBRAERT)

Prof. Tsai, Fu-Chang
SR E Y
EI A BB

Py a2 B8R

Wang, Jeff
ToXERIHEA

g =) YN

DR. TSAN ,YU-TSE

EREEE
EPRRBER

Dr. Hung, Wei-Ting
A HEIE B

SEPERAER

Dr. Lee, Pi-Chang
ZHErRIEMHE

= h &% BRI
EPERRERN

Prof. Tsai, Tsuen-Chiuan

e CESE]

SIHEESXBEEM5R

Prof. Tsai, Tsuen-Chiuan
e R SENEL

SIHEESXBEEMNR

Dr. Lin, Chieh-Chung
MEREE

SEPERAER

Deputy Superintendent

Prof. Lee, Cheng-Hung
FEUREIBR R
EPREBER

Deputy Superintendent

Prof. Lee, Cheng-Hung
ZHESEIP R

Eoh

RABER



