臺中榮民總醫院 函

地址:407台中市西屯區台灣大道四段1650

號

聯絡人:謝飴津

聯絡電話:04-23592525#4305

傳真: 04-23595046

電子信箱: chin25@vghtc. gov. tw

受文者:仁愛醫療財團法人大里仁愛醫院

發文日期:中華民國111年1月4日 發文字號:中榮教字第1102900823號

速別:最速件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:如文 (A51020000P110290082300-1.pdf)

電子(文文 收文 2022-01-04

主旨:本院舉辦111年度醫學教育國際研討會,敬請周知貴屬同 仁踴躍報名,請查照。

說明:

- 一、本次邀請各領域國內外專家一同與會,針對各項醫學教育 領域相互研討。歡迎各領域的專家同好一同參加,互相切 磋與討論,以提升醫學教育品質。
- 二、舉辦時間:111年1月15日(星期六)上午8時25分至下午4 時。
- 三、主辦單位:臺中榮民總醫院。
- 四、協辦單位:榮興醫學發展基金會。
- 五、本活動為免費參加,議程表詳如附件。會議方式為開放實 體及線上視訊轉播。
- 六、報名方式:即日起開放線上報名至111年1月7日(星期五) 下午5時0分截止,請上網報名。報名網址:

https://reurl.cc/KrVNNn。

七、本活動提供衛生福利部醫事人員繼續教育積分(詳細需符





合各學會規定始得認列)。

八、因應疫情變動,主辦單位將保有課程及講師安排異動之權利。

正本:衛生福利部、國軍退除役官兵輔導委員會、醫療財團法人羅許基金會羅東博愛醫 院、天主教靈醫會醫療財團法人羅東聖母醫院、衛生福利部基隆醫院、長庚醫療 財團法人基隆長庚紀念醫院、臺北市立聯合醫院、國防醫學院三軍總醫院松山分 院、基督復臨安息日會醫療財團法人臺安醫院、振興醫療財團法人振興醫院、醫 療財團法人辜公亮基金會和信治癌中心醫院、臺北醫學大學附設醫院、衛生福利 部臺北醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人台北慈濟醫院、行天宮醫療志業醫療財團法 人思主公醫院、國泰醫療財團法人汐止國泰綜合醫院、衛生福利部雙和醫院(委 託臺北醫學大學興建經營)、天主教耕莘醫療財團法人耕莘醫院、輔仁大學學校 財團法人輔仁大學附設醫院、衛生福利部桃園醫院、國軍桃園總醫院、天成醫療 社團法人天晟醫院、沙爾德聖保祿修女會醫療財團法人聖保祿醫院、長庚醫療財 團法人桃園長庚紀念醫院、敏盛綜合醫院、天成醫院、怡仁綜合醫院、聯新國際 醫院、國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫院新竹臺大分院新竹醫院、台灣基督長老教會 馬偕醫療財團法人新竹馬偕紀念醫院、國泰醫療財團法人新竹國泰綜合醫院、東 元醫療社團法人東元綜合醫院、中國醫藥大學新竹附設醫院、李綜合醫療社團法 人苑裡李綜合醫院、為恭醫療財團法人為恭紀念醫院、大千綜合醫院、衛生福利 部臺中醫院、衛生福利部豐原醫院、國軍臺中總醫院附設民眾診療服務處、林新 醫療社團法人林新醫院、李綜合醫療社團法人大甲李綜合醫院、光田醫療社團法 人光田綜合醫院、光田醫療社團法人光田綜合醫院大甲院區、童綜合醫療社團法 人童綜合醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人台中慈濟醫院、仁愛醫療財團法人大里仁 **愛醫院、亞洲大學附屬醫院、澄清綜合醫院、澄清綜合醫院中港分院、街生福利** 部彰化醫院、秀傳醫療社團法人秀傳紀念醫院、秀傳醫療財團法人彰濱秀傳紀念 醫院、彰化基督教醫療財團法人二林基督教醫院、埔基醫療財團法人埔里基督教 醫院、臺中榮民總醫院埔里分院、國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫院雲林分院、中國 醫藥大學北港附設醫院、臺中榮民總醫院嘉義分院、戴德森醫療財團法人嘉義基 督教醫院、天主教中華聖母修女會醫療財團法人天主教聖馬爾定醫院、長庚醫療 財團法人嘉義長庚紀念醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人大林慈濟醫院、衛生福利部 臺南醫院、衛生福利部胸腔病院、台南市立醫院(委託秀傳醫療社團法人經營)、 台灣基督長老教會新樓醫療財團法人麻豆新樓醫院、奇美醫療財團法人奇美醫 院、臺南市立安南醫院-委託中國醫藥大學與建經營、台南市郭綜合醫院、高雄 市立聯合醫院、高雄市立大同醫院(委託財團法人私立高雄醫學大學附設中和紀 念醫院經營)、國軍高雄總醫院、阮綜合醫療社團法人阮綜合醫院、高雄市立小 港醫院(委託財團法人私立高雄醫學大學經營)、天主教聖功醫療財團法人聖功醫 院、義大醫療財團法人義大醫院、健仁醫院、安泰醫療社團法人安泰醫院、屏基 醫療財團法人屏東基督教醫院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人台東馬偕紀 念醫院、國軍花蓮總醫院、臺灣基督教門諾會醫療財團法人門諾醫院、三軍總醫 院澎湖分院附設民眾診療服務處、國立臺灣大學醫學院附設醫院、三軍總醫院附 設民眾診療服務處、臺北榮民總醫院、長庚醫療財團法人林口長庚紀念醫院、國 泰醫療財團法人國泰綜合醫院、台灣基督長老教會馬偕醫療財團法人馬偕紀念醫 院、新光醫療財團法人新光吳火獅紀念醫院、臺北市立萬芳醫院-委託財團法人 臺北醫學大學辦理、醫療財團法人徐元智先生醫藥基金會亞東紀念醫院、中山醫 學大學附設醫院、中國醫藥大學附設醫院、彰化基督教醫療財團法人彰化基督教







醫院、國立成功大學醫學院附設醫院、高雄榮民總醫院、長庚醫療財團法人高雄長庚紀念醫院、財團法人私立高雄醫學大學附設中和紀念醫院、佛教慈濟醫療財團法人花蓮慈濟醫院、本院人事室、口腔醫學部、工務室、中區EMOC、內科部、心臟血管中心、主計室、外科部、皮膚科、耳鼻喉頭頸部、兒童醫學中心、財腫瘤部、放射線部、社會工作室、由質管理中心、急診部、政風室、重症醫學部、家庭醫學部、核醫科、病理檢驗部、神經醫學中心、骨科部、高齡醫學中心、婦女醫學部、眼科部、麻醉部、職業安全衛生室、復健科、傳統醫學科、感染管制中心、補給室、資訊室、精神部、整合性癌症中心、營養室、總務室中、、營營部、醫學研究部、藥學部、護理部、遺傳諮詢中心、人體研究倫理審查委員會、輔射防護委員會、醫學倫理與法律中心、居家護理所、院部秘書室、藥事管理會、手術室管理中心、癌症醫療品質委員會、分級醫療管理會、實證決策管理委員會、移植醫學委員會、臨床試驗中心

副本:教學部電20至2/02/04文交行:換:50章





2022 International Conference of Medical Education 2022 年臺中榮民總醫院醫學教育國際研討會

日期:2022年1月15日(六)08:25-16:00

地點:臺中榮民總醫院研究大樓2樓 第一會場

Time	Topic	Speaker	Moderator	
08:25-08:30	Opening	Superintendent Prof. Chen, Shih-Ann 陳適安院長 臺中榮民總醫院		
Session 1	Development and Evaluation of Medical Education in the Post-Pandemic			
08:30-09:00	Implementation of CBME and the national experience of ACGME 落實 CBME 和 ACGME 的全國經驗	Prof. Eric Holmboe Yale University/ USA	Prof. Huang, Jin-Long 黃金隆主任 臺中榮民總醫院	
09:00-09:10	Discussion			
09:10-09:40	Burnout solution for residents and institute: 7Cs (culture and curriculum for collaborative care. caring and competence in the clinical environment) 針對住院醫師與醫療機構的耗竭解決方案: 7Cs (協作照護的文化和課程,臨床環境中的關懷和能力)	Prof. Hedy S Wald Brown University/ USA	Prof. Chen , Chen-Huar 陳震寰院長 陽明交通大學醫學院	
09:40-09:50	Discussion			
09:50-10:20	Update of medical education (醫學教育)	Prof. Ni, Yen-Hsuan 倪衍玄院長 國立臺灣大學醫學院	Prof. Lin, Chyi-Her 林其和醫師 義大醫院講座級顧問	
10:20-10:30	Discussion			
10:30-10:45	Break			
Session 2	Facing the changing world with innovation			
10:45-11:15 11:15-11:25	Plan B is NOT innovation: Innovation in medical education research and development 備用計劃非創新:醫學教育與研究的創新 Discussion	Prof. Lambert Schuwirth, Flinders University/ Australia	Dr. Hsieh, Tsu-Yi 謝祖怡主任 臺中榮民總醫院	
11:25-11:55	High-fidelity simulation to immersive simulation in competence training and assessment 由高擬真進階 AR/VR 沉浸式模擬的臨床技能訓練與評量	Dr. Hsieh, Tsu-Yi 謝祖怡主任 臺中榮民總醫院	Prof. Yang, Ying-Ying 楊盈盈主任 臺北榮民總醫院	

Time	Topic	Speaker	Moderator		
12:00-13:00	Lunch				
Session 3	Mental adjustment and stress reduction in the post-pandemic Era				
13:00-13:30	Virtue medical ethics 德行醫學倫理	Prof. Tsai, Fu-Chang 蔡甫昌教授 國立臺灣大學醫學院 附設醫院	李必昌副主任		
13:30-13:40	Discussion				
13:40-14:10	Update of teaching technique 教學的技術	Wang, Jeff 王永福創辦人 憲福育創公司	Prof. Tsai, Tsuen-Chiuan 蔡淳娟教授 高雄醫學大學醫學院		
14:10-14:20	Discussion				
14:20-14:50	Continuous organizational change for burnout: view from occupational medicine 醫療機構面對耗竭之持續性變革:由職業醫學觀點切入	DR. TSAN ,YU-TSE 詹毓哲主任 臺中榮民總醫院	Prof. Tsai, Tsuen-Chiuan 蔡淳娟教授 高雄醫學大學醫學院		
14:50-15:00	Discussion				
15:00-15:10	Break				
15:10-15:40	Integrated inter-profession education as a solution of workplace burnout 整合性跨領域照護教育改善工作耗竭	Dr. Hung, Wei-Ting 洪維廷醫師 臺中榮民總醫院	Dr. Lin, Chieh-Chung 林捷忠主任 臺中榮民總醫院		
15:40-15:50	Discussion				
15:50-16:00		Deputy Superintendent Prof. Lee, Cheng-Hung 李政鴻副院長 臺中榮民總醫院			
16:00	Closing	Deputy Superintendent Prof. Lee, Cheng-Hung 李政鴻副院長 臺中榮民總醫院			

(課程議程將以當天公告為主)